

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC	Έ
U.S. Patent and Trademark Offi	ice

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)		U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	1028688	12 10/25/04
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	<b>V V</b>	Y Y V O Z Y
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Specialty Products & Services, In     P. O. Box 20909     San Jose, CA 95160	ic.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Suntuf, Inc.  Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? ✓ Yes  No	
3. Nature of conveyance:   ✓ Assignment  ☐ Security Agreement  ☐ Other	Merger Change of Name	Street Address: 9735 Commerce Circle  Arcadia West Industrial Park
10/15/2004 Execution Date:		City: Kutztown State: PA Zip: 19530  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or patent If this document is being filed to A. Patent Application No.(s)	gether with a new applic	B. Patent No.(s) _5715634, 5765324 and 6089973
	Additional numbers att	I tached?
Name and address of party to we concerning document should be Name:      Andy P. Berger, Esquire  Internal Address:	mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: Stevens & Lee, P  111 North Sixth Street, P. O. Box 6  City: Reading State: PA Z		8. Deposit account number:
Olly,Z		
9. Signature.	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
Andy P. Berger, Esquire Name of Person Signing Total nur		Signature Date  Per sheet, attachments, and documents: 8

10/26/2004 ECDOPER 00000057 10699292

01 FC:8021

160.00 DP

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D. C. 20231

**REEL: 015931 FRAME: 0917** 

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET FOR PATENTS

# Additional Conveying Parties:

Hans F. Schultz
 c/o Specialty Products & Services, Inc.
 P. O. Box 20909
 San Jose, CA 95160

SL1 485694v1/52154.007

#### SCHEDULE "A"

# LIST OF PATENTS

<u>Number</u>	<u>Title</u>	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	<u>Issue Date</u>	Status
5715634	SKYLIGHT CONSTRUCTION	United States	Feb. 10, 1998	Issued
5765324	SKYLIGHT CONSTRUCTION	United States	June 16, 1998	Issued
99110670.9	GREENHOUSE VENTING SYSTEM	China	March 12, 2003	Issued
1999/01751 (application no.)	GREENHOUSE VENTING SYSTEM	Turkey	July 22, 1999 (filing date)	Pending
00838 (application no.)	GREENHOUSE VENTING SYSTEM	Romania	July 21, 1999 (filing date)	Pending
6089973	GREENHOUSE VENTING SYSTEM	United States	July 18, 2000	Issued
10/699292 (application no.)	GREENHOUSE HAVING AN OPENABLE AND CLOSEABLE VENT	United States	September 24, 2003	Pending

4

SL1 475207v3/52153 004

#### ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED PATENTS

Pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of October 15, 2004, by and among Specialty Products & Services, Inc., a California corporation trading and doing business under the fictitious name "SPS International" ("Seller"), Suntuf, Inc., an Illinois corporation ("Assignee"), Carl H. Schultz and Stanley C. Schultz, Seller and Hans F. Schultz, an adult individual ("Schultz") (Seller and Schultz shall be collectively referred to herein as "Assignors"), who collectively own all of the right, title and interest in and to the Letters Patent, patent applications and patent disclosures listed on Schedule "A" attached hereto, together with all reissuances, continuations (in whole or in part), revisions and reexaminations thereof (collectively, the "Patents"), for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid by Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee all of Assignors' right, title and interest in and to the Patents and the inventions claimed therein (collectively, the "Patent Rights"), together with the right to sue and to recover for past infringements of the Patent Rights, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors had this Assignment not been made, including herein any licenses or authorizations to use the Patent Rights and the right to sue and recover for past infringements thereof.

Upon the request of Assignee and without further consideration, Assignors agree to execute and provide promptly after the execution hereof, such further instruments, documents or assignments as may be necessary to effectuate the purposes of this Assignment and to consolidate, vest and record in Assignee the full ownership of the Patent Rights and the right to recover for past infringements, and any licenses or authorizations to use the Patent Rights granted by Assignors (or their predecessors) heretofore.

In furtherance of the foregoing, Assignors each irrevocably appoint Elliott J. Stein, Esq. as their attorney-in-fact for the limited purpose of executing and delivering any and all documents required to be filed anywhere in the world to effectuate, record or perfect the assignment of the Patents and the Patent Rights, any local variant thereof, any continuation or extension thereof, any application with regard thereto or to respond to any office action, inquiry or condition to assignment that may arise in connection therewith.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

1

SL1 475207v3/52153 004

	red Patents may be executed in two (2) or more I to be an original hereof and all of which, when taken and the same instrument.
Dated as of: October 15, 2004	SPECIALTY PRODUCTS & SERVICES, INC.  By  Carl H. Schultz, Chief Executive Officer  Attest: Stanley C. Schultz, Secretary
	(SEAL)

Hans F. Schultz

This Assignment of Registered Patents may be executed in two (2) or more counterparts, each of which will be deemed to be an original hereof and all of which, when taken together, will be deemed to constitute one and the same instrument.

Dated as of: October 15, 2004	SPECIALTY PRODUCTS & SERVICES, INC.
	Ву
	Carl H. Schultz, Chief Executive Officer
	Attest:
	Stanley C. Schultz, Secretary
	De Gran (SEAL)
	Hans F. Schultz

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

SS.

COUNTY OF

On this 15th day of October, 2004, before me, a notary public, the undersigned officer, personally appeared Carl H. Schultz, who acknowledged himself to be the Chief Executive Officer of Specialty Products & Services, Inc., a California corporation, and that he as such officer, being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing Assignment of Registered Patents for the purposes therein contained by signing the name of the corporation by himself as such officer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

PATRICIA A. MASCALL NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 3/19/2009

STATE OF ILLINOIS

SS.

COUNTY OF

On this 15th day of October, 2004, before me, a notary public, the undersigned officer, personally appeared, Hans F. Schultz, known to me (or satisfactorily proven) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment of Registered Patents and acknowledged that he executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

SS.

COUNTY OF

On this 15th day of October, 2004, before me, a notary public, the undersigned officer, personally appeared Carl H. Schultz, who acknowledged himself to be the Chief Executive Officer of Specialty Products & Services, Inc., a California corporation, and that he as such officer, being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing Assignment of Registered Patents for the purposes therein contained by signing the name of the corporation by himself as such officer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

STATE OF ILLINOIS

SS.

COUNTY OF

On this 15th day of October, 2004, before me, a notary public, the undersigned officer, personally appeared, Hans F. Schultz, known to me (or satisfactorily proven) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment of Registered Patents and acknowledged that he executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal.

"OFFICIAL SEAL" LAURE REGEA Notary Public Scale of the is My Commission Expire a 10/21/07 \$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$

#### SCHEDULE "A"

### **LIST OF PATENTS**

<u>Number</u>	<u>Title</u>	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Issue Date	<u>Status</u>
5715634	SKYLIGHT CONSTRUCTION	United States	Feb. 10, 1998	Issued
5765324	SKYLIGHT CONSTRUCTION	United States	June 16, 1998	Issued
99110670.9	GREENHOUSE VENTING SYSTEM	China	March 12, 2003	Issued
1999/01751 (application no.)	GREENHOUSE VENTING SYSTEM	Turkey	July 22, 1999 (filing date)	Pending
00838 (application no.)	GREENHOUSE VENTING SYSTEM	Romania	July 21, 1999 (filing date)	Pending
6089973	GREENHOUSE VENTING SYSTEM	United States	July 18, 2000	Issued
10/699292 (application no.)	GREENHOUSE HAVING AN OPENABLE AND CLOSEABLE VENT	United States	September 24, 2003	Pending

SL1 475207v3/52153 004

**RECORDED: 10/25/2004**